H \$65.00 14748

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422530

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| HANOVER LANTERN, INC. | | 12/31/2013 | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 200 FRANKLIN PARK DRIVE |
| City: | SOMERSET |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 08875 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 1474875 | TERRALIGHT |
| Registration Number: | 1474876 | SITESCAPE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-874-3542

Email: rene.j.mulders@philips.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Piotrowski

Address Line 1:465 Columbus Avenue, Suite 330Address Line 4:Valhalla, NEW YORK 10595

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Daniel J. Piotrowski |
|--------------------|------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Daniel J. Piotrowski/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/05/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Agreement - HANOVER LANTERN - GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement - HANOVER LANTERN - GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0469

Assignment Agreement

This Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") dated as of December 31, 2013, is made between Hanover Lantern, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with offices at 100 Craftway Drive, Littlestown, PA 17340 ("Assignor");

and

Genlyte Thomas Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at Franklin Square Drive, Somerset, NJ 08873 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor will be liquidated and subsequently voluntarily dissolved effective December 31, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is a subsidiary of Assignee and as part of an internal business reorganization the assets of Assignor will be distributed to Assignee and thereafter Assignor will be dissolved pursuant to the provisions of Subchapter H of Title 15 of the Pennsylvania Code;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in the assets described on Annex 1 (collectively, the "Assets") being all of the assets of Assignor that are not required to satisfy or provide for all liabilities of Assignor;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ensure the assignment of the Assets such that Assignee shall acquire all right, title and interest in and to said Assets;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby absolutely and unconditionally, assign, transfer, contribute, set over and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assets; and

Assignor shall take all such further actions and execute such documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate the intent of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executes this Assignment and is made effective as of the date and time set forth below.

| Hanover Lanter | n, Inc. |
|-----------------|---|
| Signature: | - Fly |
| Name: | JOSEPH E. INNAMORATI VICE PRESIDENT |
| Title: | \$0000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| Effective Date: | December 31, 2013 |

Effective Time: 11:55pm

Annex 1

List of Assets

TRADEMARK REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 04/05/2017